1.29. Project – The construction of residential dwelling units, and related 
improvements, as set forth in paragraph 7.2. 

1.30. Property – Individually and collectively the real property on the attached 
Exhibit A. 

1.31. Purchase Price – The sum of NINE THOUSAND FIFTY-ONE ($9,051.00), 
together with Developer’s performance of the Requirements under this 
Agreement. 

1.32. Requirements – The obligations of Developer under paragraph 7 of this 
Agreement. 

1.33. Schedule – The schedule for performance of certain requirements of this

[...]

also Developer’s performance of its obligations under this Agreement 
including, without limitation, the Requirements under paragraph 7. 

5.3. For purpose of documentary excise taxes, if any, and title insurance, the value 
of the Property shall be deemed to be EIGHTEEN THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($18,150). (This paragraph shall not 
preclude Developer from obtaining a title insurance policy in a greater 
amount.) 

6. Conveyance of Property. 

6.1. Closing Date. 

6.1.1. The Closing Date shall be a date selected by Developer upon at least 
ten (10) days written notice to City and shall be within two (2) months

[...]

any ad valorem taxes and assessments that are due and payable on the 
Property after Closing. 

6.3. Adequate Assurance. 

6.3.1. Developer shall, simultaneously with or prior to Closing of the 
Property, provide an Adequate Assurance to City in the amount of be 
EIGHTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 
($18,150). The form and substance of the Adequate Assurance shall be 
acceptable to City in its reasonable discretion. 

6.3.2. In the event the Adequate Assurance is in the form of a letter of credit, 
or other obligation with an expiration date, Developer shall renew the